Town of Ayer CONSERVATION COMMISSION

HARAURAN S

Town Hall ♦ One Main Street ♦ Ayer, MA 01432 Phone 978-772-8249 ♦ Fax 978-772-8208 ♦ concom@ayer.ma.us

LEGAL NOTICES

Town of Ayer Conservation Commission

Town of Ayer Conservation Commission



The Ayer Conservation Commission will hold a public hearing on Thursday, July 23, 2015 at 7 p.m. at the Ayer Town Hall, 1 Main Street, Ayer, MA, regarding the petition of the Ayer Gun & Sportsmen Club filing a Notice of Intent (NOI) for a 322 sq. ft. building expansion and a relocation of an existing deck. The proposed work is located at 255 Snake Hill Road (Assessor's Map 19, Parcel 7) in Ayer, MA and is subject to Protection under the Wetlands Protection Act (MGL Ch 131, Section 40). The public is invited to attend. Copies of the application may be reviewed at the Conservation Office 978-772-8249 by appointment.

William Daniels, Chair Ayer Conservation Commission

CC:

Town Clerk
Planning Board
Building Inspector
Board of Health
The Lowell Sun
DPW